Features and Benefits
•	 Small diameter, lightweight
cordage allows ease of
deployment and termination
•	 Ideal for use in high-density,
high-bandwidth applications
and optimized for use with
multi-fiber connectors

Outer Jacket
250 µm Fiber
M-Pack Interconnect Cordage Ordering Information
Example: MP38-024B-5PA-G-12-2501
Short Description: MPNN-NNNV-WXY-Z-UU-DDD
MP = M-Pack Loose Interconnect X =
Y =
Jacket Material (Flame Retardant)
P = Plenum
H = Low Smoke/Zero Halogen (CPR Rated)
R = Riser
Jacket Color
Y = Yellow (Single-mode Optical Fiber)
O = Orange (62.5/125 µm Multimode Optical Fiber)
A = Aqua (LaserWave FLEX Optical Fiber)
NN =
Cordage Size
16 = 1.6 mm M-Pack Cordage (2-8 Fibers)
20 = 2.0 mm M-Pack Cordage (2-12 Fibers)
23 = 2.3 mm M-Pack Cordage (16 Fibers)
30 = 3.0 mm M-Pack Cordage (2-12 Fibers)
38 = 3.8 mm M-Pack Cordage (16 & 24 Fibers)
45 = 4.5 mm M-Pack Cordage (32 Fibers)
48 = 4.8 mm M-Pack Cordage (36 & 48 Fibers)
NNN = Fiber Count: 002-012, 016, 024, 032, 036 or 048 Z = Maximum Cable Attenuation (See Chart)
V = Version (See Chart) UU = Fiber Groupings or Ribbon Type = 08, 12 or 16
W = Fiber Type (See Chart) DDD = Fiber Outer Diameter = 250 µm
* NOTE: Other colors available upon customer request.
1    Part number shown is for a 3.8 mm LaserWave FLEX 550 OM4 Laser-Optimized Multimode Fiber Plenum-Rated (OFNP) Cordage with aqua
jacket, 24 250 micron fibers and standard cable print: OFS M-PACK® LASERWAVE FLEX 550 OM4 BIF OPTICAL CABLE -C- MP38-024B-